WHEREAS, the land is zoned B-2 Highway Commercial District; and  

WHEREAS, Pratyush Patel on behalf of Up Next Hospitality has submitted a Letter of Intent 

to purchase two and a half (2.5) acres of the property (“Subject Property”) for two dollars ($2) per 
square foot, for a total of two hundred and eighteen thousand dollars ($218,000); and  

WHEREAS, the proposed use of the Subject Property is for the development of a hotel; and  

WHEREAS, the City does not have a use or need for the Subject Property in the foreseeable 

future, and therefore finds the Subject Property to be surplus property;

[...]

attached herein as Exhibit 1; and  

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it to be in the best interests of its citizens and residents to 
sell two and a half acres of the City’s surplus property to Pratyush Patel on behalf of Up Next Hospitality 
for two hundred and eighteen thousand dollars ($218,000).  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
ROCHELLE, OGLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION ONE:  That City hereby incorporates all of the recitals above into this Resolution as 

if fully set forth herein. 

SECTION TWO: